Feiertags- und Ferienliste 2026 Produktion Kriens

Datum
03.04.2026

06.04.2026

14.05.2026

15.05.2026

25.05.2026

04.06.2026

05.06.2026

16.10.2026

08.12.2026

24.12.2026 -

31.12.2026

Stiftung Brandi

Wochentag
Freitag

Montag

Donnerstag

Freitag

Montag

Donnerstag

Freitag

Freitag

Dienstag

Mehr moglich machen.

Ereignis

Karfreitag

Ostermontag

Auffahrt

Auffahrtsbriicke

Pfingstmontag

Fronleichnam

Fronleichnambriicke

Gallustag

Maria Empfangnis

Betriebsferien Weihnachten

18.3.25

Seite 1/1



