

## Feiertags- und Ferienliste 2026 Produktion Kriens

Datum	Wochentag	Ereignis
03.04.2026	Freitag	Karfreitag
06.04.2026	Montag	Ostermontag
14.05.2026	Donnerstag	Auffahrt
15.05.2026	Freitag	Auffahrtsbrücke
25.05.2026	Montag	Pfingstmontag
04.06.2026	Donnerstag	Fronleichnam
05.06.2026	Freitag	Fronleichnambrücke
16.10.2026	Freitag	Gallustag
08.12.2026	Dienstag	Maria Empfängnis
24.12.2026 – 31.12.2026		Betriebsferien Weihnachten